Sangola Mahavidyalaya, Sangola Department of History

Title of the Event:- One day training workshop on "Promotion and Propagation of Modi Script"

Status:- University Level

Organized by: - Punyashlok Ahilyadevi Holkar Solapur University Solapur School of Social Sciences and Directorate of Archives Maharashtra State, Government of Maharashtra.

Date of Organization: - 18th January 2024.

Photographs



सामाजिक शास्त्रे संकल	Anno Long Second Second Second Second Second Second Second Second Second Second Second Second Second Second Seco	Punyashlok Ahilyadevi Holkar Sola (franch Solagu fan केनाव, सीलापुर, 413,255, म् दुरावले क्र २२६० रेज ४४ जन, च जे ती (हा लोगा, प्रजा कोरावस्त्र http://adapticticres/solary.adap	स्वरभाग हाराष्ट्र (भारत) अन्द्राय, देवेल्ड्रेट्ट्र
			सकुल
Ref. No: PAHSUS/So/Sci/203-24/ 9 9 6 Date : ?6/0?/?0?8	Ref. No	: PAHSUS/So/Sci/203-24/ 9 9 6	Date: 86/08/2028

प्रमाणित करण्यात येते को, डॉ.सदाशिव रामचंड देवकर, इतिहास, विभाग प्रमुख, सांगोल महाविद्यालय,सांगोला यांनी पुराभिलेख संघालनालय, मुंबई महाराष्ट्र शासन, आणि सामाजिक शास्त्रे संकृत पुण्यश्लोक अहिल्यादेवी होळकर सोलापुर विद्यापोद,सोलापुर यांच्या संयुक्त विद्यमाने दि १८/७२/२०२४ रोजी सकाळी ठिक-१०,०० ते दुपारी, २,०० या येळेत मोडी लिपी प्रचार छ प्रसार या विपवायरोल एकदिवसीय कार्याशाळा आयोजित करण्यात आली होती या कार्यशाळेस सांगीला महाविद्यालयालील ३४ विद्याल्यो संयचन उपस्थित राहुन कार्यशाळेस सहभाग घेतला.



Description: - Punyashlok Ahilyadevi Holkar Solapur University, School of Social Sciences and Directorate of Archives Maharashtra State, Government of Maharashtra organized a free one day training workshop on "Promotion and Propagation of Modi Script" on 18th January 2024. A total of 34 students participated along with Dr. Sadashiv Devkar, Head of History Department of Sangola Mahavidyalaya,Sangola for the said training. Archival experts guided the said training. Dr. Prabhakar Kolekar, the organizer of the said workshop, presented the

role behind this training. Dr. Maya Patil gave a presidential speech. Those who completed the workshop were given a participation certificate by the university.

HOD

(Dr. S.R. Devkar)

Principal Sangola Mahavidyalaya, Sangola Dist. Solapur